
 CITY OF TAMPA 
         

CONTRACT ADMINISTRATION DEPARTMENT 

  

 Michael W. Chucran, Director 

306 E. Jackson Street, 4N    Tampa, Florida  33602    (813) 274-8456    FAX: (813) 274-8080 

 
 

Bob Buckhorn, Mayor 

 
                                ADDENDUM 4 

 
DATE:  January 18, 2019 

 
Contract 19-C-00013; Lowry Park and Davis Island Seaplane Basin Park Dock Improvements 
 
Bidders on the above referenced project are hereby notified that the following addendum is made 
to the Contract Documents.  BIDS TO BE SUBMITTED SHALL CONFORM TO THIS NOTICE. 
 
Item 1: The Bid Opening date for this project is hereby changed to January 29, 2019 
 
Item 2: Replace Proposal pages P-2 and P-3 with the attached Proposal pages P-2R and P-3R. 
 
Item 3: Clarification - Lowry Park plan sheet S-100; the concrete slab repair scope is to saw cut the perimeter of the 
damaged area, remove the cracked and damaged concrete, and provide cast-in-place concrete to replace the 
damaged areas.  
 
 Item 4: - Davis Island plan sheet G-003, Concrete Work quantity table, right side column:  Change “(CY)” to “(CF)”. 
 
  Item 5:  Clarification - The dock/boardwalk hardware and fasteners as detailed in the plans and specifications 
indicate where stainless steel is to be used.   
 
At the Lowry Park timber docks, stainless steel shall be used for all miscellaneous metals and hardware below the 
deck elevation and for connection of railings, rub strips, ladders, cleats, signs, warning lights, pile wraps, etc.  The 
Lowry Park bulkhead tie rods shall be Hot Dip Galvanized.  
 
At the Davis Island floating docks, if through rods are used with timber wales, the through rods and hardware shall 
be Stainless steel. 
 
Item 6: Clarification - For the Lowry Park south dock bulkhead, Lowry Park plan sheet S-401 Detail B1; the top of 
pile cap elevation is +3.5-ft, the tip elevation of the sheet piles shall be -10.0 ft NAVD, minimum. The length of the 
bulkhead is shown in Lowry Park plan sheet S-100. 
 
All other provisions of the Contract Documents and Specifications not in conflict with this Addendum shall remain in 

full force and effect.  Questions are to be e-mailed to Contract Administration@tampagov.net. 
 
 
 

        Jim Greiner    
      Jim Greiner, P.E., Contract Management Supervisor 



19-C-00013 Lowry Park and Davis Island Seaplane Basin Park Dock Improvements 
  
______________________________________________________________________________________________ 
            Computed Total 
Contract   Estimated  Description and       Price for 
Item No.       Quantity  Price in Words    Item in Figures 
______________________________________________________________________________________________ 
 
BASE BID   LS   The work comprises the furnishing of all 
       labor, equipment, and material for 
       the replacement of the docks  
       at Davis Islands Seaplane Basin  
       Park including dredging and demolition  
       of existing docks, landside sidewalks,  
       piles and installation of all new materials and  
       required signage, a $35,000 allowance as  
       listed in SP - 60, and with all associated work  
       required for a complete project in accordance  
       with the Contract Documents. 
 
       ______________________________ 
 
       ________________________ dollars 
 
       and _______________ cents 
 
         LS   $_________________ 
_________________________________________________________________________________________________ 
 
ALTERNATE  LS    The work comprises the furnishing of all 
 No. 1      labor, equipment, and material for 
       the replacement of the boardwalks  
       at Lowry Park including demolition of existing,  
       boardwalk, landside sidewalks, piles and  
       installation of all new materials and required  
       signage, a $20,000 allowance as listed in  
       SP - 60, and with all associated work  
       required for a complete project in accordance  
       with the Contract Documents. 
 
       _______________________________ 
 
       _________________________ dollars 
 
       and __________________ cents 
 
         LS $_________________ 
 
__________________________________________________________________________________________ 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

 
P-2R 



19-C-00013 Lowry Park and Davis Island Seaplane Basin Park Dock Improvements   
 
_____________________________________________________________________________________________ 
            Computed Total 
Contract   Estimated  Description and       Price for 
Item No.       Quantity  Price in Words    Item in Figures 
_____________________________________________________________________________________________ 
 
ALTERNATE  LS    The work comprises the furnishing of all 
 No. 2      labor, equipment, and material for 
       the replacement of the  
       Lowry Park North Dock including  
       demolition of existing docks,  
       landside sidewalks, piles and  
       installation of all new materials and required  
       signage, a $20,000 allowance as listed in  
       SP - 60, and with all associated work required  
       for a complete project in accordance with the  
       Contract Documents. 
 
       _______________________________ 
 
       _________________________ dollars 
 
       and __________________ cents 
 
         LS $_________________ 
 
__________________________________________________________________________________________ 
 
ALTERNATE  LS    The work comprises the furnishing of all  
 No. 3      labor, equipment, and material for the  
       replacement of the Lowry Park South Dock  
       including demolition of existing docks, landside  
       sidewalks, piles, boat ramp concrete slab  
       repair, sheet pile bulkhead,  and installation of  
       all new materials and required signage, a $20,000  
       allowance as listed in SP - 60, and with all  
       associated work required for a complete project in  
       accordance with the Contract Documents. 
        
       _______________________________ 
 
       _________________________ dollars 
 
       and __________________ cents 
 
         LS $_________________ 
 
__________________________________________________________________________________________ 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

P-3R 
 


